

ADDENDUM I

Date: 17<sup>th</sup> March 2023

**RE: PQ-NHIF/004/2022-2023 PRE-QUALIFICATION FOR EVENTS, ON GROUND ACTIVATIONS AND ROAD SHOW SERVICES**

---

Pursuant to the Public Procurement and Asset Disposal Act 2015 Section 75 and its Regulations 2020 a procuring entity may amend the tender documents at any time before the deadline for submitting tenders by issuing an addendum.

Following request for clarification by some bidders interested in participating in the above referenced tender, on the bid document published on 6<sup>th</sup> March 2023 in the Public Procurement Information Portal (PIIP) <https://tenders.go.ke> and [www.nhif.or.ke](http://www.nhif.or.ke) for the above Tender, the Fund would wish to make the following clarifications;

1. **Question:** Coverage- Are we doing per county or provinces as it used to be - per region as attached in the tender document.

**Response:** Those are NHIF regional offices and further guidance will be issued at the point of financial implication

2. **Question:** Route plan- should it be monthly or quarterly?

**Response:** Route plan will be done as and when required based on budget availability

3. **Question:** On ground activities- does it include membership registration drive? This will help us come up with a more crystal route plan.

**Response:** Yes, it includes membership registration drive and more activities.

4. **Question:** Tracks for the roadshows, should this be per county i.e. concurrent approach or back to back approach?

**Response:** Trucks will be per county.

5. **Question:** The following forms MR 8,9,10 and 77 are not in the document.

**Response:** Find the attached forms

All the other details of the tender document remain the same with the Closing as indicated in the document (21<sup>st</sup> March 2023 at 10:00 am).

  
Dr. Wasike Walubengo  
**For: Ag. Chief Executive Officer**